   / Multispiral tail
� � � � � � � �
 / Page 3 4 5 5 5
0019 0350M 0050M 0150M 0250M
R9 - 4SP - 4SH BSP MALE 60° seat BSP FEMALE 60° R 90° Swept Elbow R 45° Swept Elbow R
AGR DKR DKR-90° DKR-45°
� � � � � � � �
 / Page 6 6 7 7 4

  hose I.D.
Dimension
JIC 45° Swept Elbow 74° cone Thrust Wire
(DKJ 45°)
 90° JIC  74°
 45° JIC  74°
0950M
JIC 90° Swept Elbow 74° cone Thrust Wire(DKJ 90°)
1000M
part number
  hose I.D.
Dimension
Multispiral tail
dash thread erm. hex cut-off
in mm size T  E C
0500M08-22 1/2 12,7 08 M22-1.5 15 22 26
0500M10-26 5/8 15,9 10 M30-2 18 27 27
0500M12-30 3/4 19 12 M36-2 22 30 34
0500M16-36 1 25,4 16 M36-2 28 36 34
dash thread erm. hex cut-off
in mm size T  E C
0085M06-18 3/8 9,5 06 M18-1.5 12 22 25
0085M08-22 1/2 12,7 08 M22-1.5 15 27 29
0085M10-26 5/8 15,9 10 M26-1.5 18 32 29
0085M12-30 3/4 19 12 M30-2 22 36 31
0085M16-36 1 25,4 16 M36-2 28 41 32
Fluid Power Care IMM Group
(DKOL)
8 - L
part number

Dimension
45° Metric Swept Elbow 24° Seat Light
part number
  hose I.D.
Dimension
 90°  24° L
 45°  24° L
0185M
90° Metric Swept Elbow 24° Seat Light
0285M
part number
(DKOL 90°)
Multispiral tail
dash thread erm. hex cut-off
in mm size T  E C
0450M08-24 1/2 12,7 08 M24-1.5 16 24 32
0450M10-30 5/8 15,9 10 M30-2 20 30 34
0450M12-30 3/4 19 12 M30-2 20 36 36
0450M12-36 3/4 19 12 M36-2 25 36 40
0450M16-42 1 25,4 16 M42-2 30 46 44
dash thread erm. hex cut-off
in mm size T  E C
0084M04-16 1/4 6,4 04 M16-1.5 8 19 27
0084M06-20 3/8 9,5 06 M20-1.5 12 24 25
0084M08-24 1/2 12,7 08 M24-1.5 16 30 29
0084M10-30 5/8 15,9 10 M30-2 20 36 34
0084M12-30 3/4 19 12 M30-2 20 36 35
0084M12-36 3/4 19 12 M36-2 25 46 41
0084M16-36 1 25,4 16 M36-2 25 46 43
0084M16-42 1 25,4 16 M42-2 30 50 45
Fluid Power Care IMM Group
(DKOS)
10 - L
  hose I.D.

part number
  hose I.D.
(DKOS 90°)
  90° ,
 24°, S
90° Metric Swept Elbow 24° Seat Heavy
  45°,
 24°, S
Dimension
(DKOS 45°)
Multispiral tail
dash flange  cut-off
in mm size T mm  C
1250M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 30,2  46
1250M08-12 1/2 12,7 08 3/4 38.1  50
1250M10-12 5/8 15,9 10 3/4 38.1  50
1250M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 38.1  51
1250M12-16 3/4 19 12 1 44.5  54
1250M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 44.5  56
1250M16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 50.8  59
dash flange drop cut-off
in mm size T mm H C
1050M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 30,2 39 40
1050M08-12 1/2 12,7 08 3/4 38.1 44 40
1050M10-12 5/8 15,9 10 3/4 38.1 47 46
1050M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 38.1 53 58
1050M12-16 3/4 19 12 1 44.5 58 58
1050M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 44.5 65 72
1050M16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 50.8 70 72
Fluid Power Care IMM Group
(SFL 90°)
12 - L
part number
  hose I.D.
Dimension
1250M
Straight SAE Flange 3000 PSI
90° SAE Flange 3000 PSI
1050M
part number
 SEA 3000 PSI
  hose I.D.
Dimension
 SEA 3000 PSI 90°
(SFL)
Multispiral tail
dash flange drop cut-off
in mm size T mm H C
1150M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 30,2 22 63
1150M08-12 1/2 12,7 08 3/4 38.1 25 69
1150M10-12 5/8 15,9 10 3/4 38.1 24 70
1150M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 38.1 27 84
1150M12-16 3/4 19 12 1 44.5 30 88
1150M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 44.5 33 106
1150M16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 50.8 37 110
dash flange  cut-off
in mm size T mm  C
1300M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 31,7  47
1300M08-12 1/2 12,7 08 3/4 41,3  54
1300M10-12 5/8 15,9 10 3/4 41,3  54
1300M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 41,3  55
1300M12-16 3/4 19 12 1 47,6  61
1300M12-20 3/4 19 12 1.1/4 54  69
1300M16-12 1 25,4 16 3/4 41,3  57
1300M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 47,6  63
1300M16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 54  70
Fluid Power Care IMM Group13 - L
 SEA 6000 PSI
part number
  hose I.D.
Dimension
1150M
Straight SAE Flange 6000 PSI
1300M
part number
 SEA 3000 PSI 45°
45° SAE Flange 3000 PSI
  hose I.D.
Dimension
(SFL 45°)
(SFS)
Multispiral tail
dash flange drop cut-off
in mm size T mm H C
1100M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 31,7 39 40
1100M08-12 1/2 12,7 08 3/4 41,3 48 40
1100M10-12 5/8 15,9 10 3/4 41,3 51 46
1100M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 41,3 57 58
1100M12-16 3/4 19 12 1 47,6 63 56
1100M16-12 1 25,4 16 3/4 41,3 64 72
1100M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 47,6 69 72
1100M16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 54 77 72
dash flange drop cut-off
in mm size T mm H C
1200M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 31,7 22 66
1200M08-12 1/2 12,7 08 3/4 41,3 28 70
1200M10-12 5/8 15,9 10 3/4 41,3 27 73
1200M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 41,3 30 87
1200M12-16 3/4 19 12 1 47,6 34 94
1200M16-12 1 25,4 16 3/4 41,3 35 103
1200M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 47,6 37 109
1200M16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 54 41 115
Fluid Power Care IMM Group
(SFS 45°)
14 - L
  hose I.D.
Dimension
45° SAE Flange 6000 PSI
part number
  hose I.D.
Dimension
 SEA 6000 PSI 90°
 SEA 6000 PSI 45°
1100M
90° SAE Flange 6000 PSI
1200M
part number
(SFS 90°)
Multispiral tail
dash flange  cut-off
in mm size T mm  C
130SM12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 41  59
130SM12-16 3/4 19 12 1 48  66
130SM16-16 1 25,4 16 1 48  67
130SM16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 54  75
dash flange drop cut-off
in mm size T mm H C
110SM12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 41 60 58
110SM12-16 3/4 19 12 1 48 67 58
110SM16-16 1 25,4 16 1 48 74 80
110SM16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 54 80 79
dash flange drop cut-off
in mm size T mm H C
120SM12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 41 32 90
120SM12-16 3/4 19 12 1 48 33 97
120SM16-16 1 25,4 16 1 48 40 121
120SM16-20 1 25,4 16 1.1/4 54 44 124
Fluid Power Care IMM Group15 - L
130SM
Straight 'CAT' Flange
part number

90° 'CAT' Flange
part number
  hose I.D.
Dimension
  hose I.D.
Dimension
 "CAT" 45°
45° 'CAT' Flange(SFC 45°)
(SFC)
120SM
(SFC 90°)
Multispiral tail
dash flange dim cut-off
in mm size T K C
F432M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 44 41
F432M10-10 5/8 15,9 10 5/8 44 41
F432M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 56 52
F432M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 64 64
F432M20-20 1.1/4 31,8 20 1.1/4 74 70
F434M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 40 41
F434M10-10 5/8 15,9 10 5/8 40 41
F434M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 51 52
F434M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 57 64
F434M20-20 1.1/4 31,8 20 1.1/4 67 70
dash flange dim cut-off
in mm size T K C
F032M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 44 45
F032M10-10 5/8 15,9 10 5/8 44 44
F032M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 56 51
F032M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 64 62
F032M20-20 1.1/4 31,8 20 1.1/4 74 82
F034M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 40 45
F034M10-10 5/8 15,9 10 5/8 40 44
F034M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 51 51
F034M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 57 62
F034M20-20 1.1/4 31,8 20 1.1/4 67 82
Fluid Power Care IMM Group
(SFM)
F434M
F032M
F034M
Dimension
 POCLAIN
  hose I.D.
16 - L
F432M
POCLAIN Male Flange
POCLAIN Female Flange
part number
part number
  hose I.D.
Dimension
 POCLAIN
(SFF)
Multispiral tail
dash flange dim drop cut-off
in mm size T K H C
F132M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 44 50 40
F132M10-10 5/8 15,9 10 5/8 44 52 48
F132M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 56 62 63
F132M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 64 81 80
F132M20-20 1.1/4 31,8 20 1.1/4 74 96 98
F134M08-08 1/2 12,7 08 1/2 40 50 40
F134M10-10 5/8 15,9 10 5/8 40 52 48
F134M12-12 3/4 19 12 3/4 51 62 63
F134M16-16 1 25,4 16 1 57 81 80
F134M20-20 1.1/4 31,8 20 1.1/4 67 96 98
Fluid Power Care IMM Group
F134M
 POCLAIN  90°
F132M